A/D581/40

10/49360 f. 0111 Hau'd PCT/4TO Attorney Decker 2014

09-28-2004



Forr

EDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	TENTS ONLY 4-26-04			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	lemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Shiro MIYOSHI Kohei OGAWA	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ASAHI KASEI PHARMA CORPORATION Address: 9-1, Kanda Mitoshiro-cho			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 101-8481 Japan			
.3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other: Execution Date: March 10, 2004 and Marc 2004, respectively				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 10, 2004 and March 11, 2004, respectively				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
YOUNG & THOMPSON	⊠ Enclosed			
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>			
Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	,			
BOAN BANK DOI	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
Yolanda Reynolds	April 26, 2004			
1	signature Date			
Total number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

Y&T Apri'

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0393

Attorney's Docket No.:	8002-1012	
Assignment of Application		

WHEREAS, I (WE) Shir	ro MIYOSHI of 843-8, Gokanjima, Fuji-shi,	Shizuoka
416-0946 Japan and Kohei O	GAWA of 2-24-12, Higashidaiba, Mishima-s	shi, Shizuoka
411-0802 Japan		
		, respectively,
have invented certain new and	d useful improvements in:	
Bicyclic compounds		
for which an application for L	etters Patent was executed on _March_10	and 11, 2004
(Application No	, filed),and
WHEREAS, <u>ASAHI KA</u>	SEI PHARMA CORPORATION	
(hereinafter referred to as "AS	SSIGNEE")having a place of business at:	
9-1, Kanda Mitoshiro-cho, Ch	niyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8481 Japan	
is desirous of acquiring the er	ntire right, title and interest in and to said inv	ention and in and to
any Letters Patent that may	be granted therefore in the United State	s and its territorial
possessions and in any and all	l foreign countries;	

NOW,THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any official of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0394 Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives and assigns covenant and any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of YOUNG & THOMPSON, of 745 South 23rd Street, 2nd Floor, Arlington, VA 22202 U.S.A. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 04/10	0/04 5/ 5.M.	Shiro Miyoshi
		(Signature of inventor) Shiro MIYOSHI
Date: 03/11/	104	Kohi Ofana
		(Signature of inventor)

RECORDED: 04/26/2004

Kohei OGAWA

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0395